www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SECTION IVB

SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 22369-22370/2014

No(s).

INDIA

NATIONAL MEDIA CENTRE COOP. BULDG SO LTD ECT

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS ETC Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and seeking permission to raise additional grounds and interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv. Mr. Yash Srivastava, Adv. Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv. Mr. Karan Dev Chopra, Adv. M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 in SLP(C) No.22369 and 22370/2014 and respondent Nos.7 to 9 in SLP(C) No.22370/2014 have been Service is complete but no one has put in appearance served. for anyone of them.

Respondent Nos.5 and 6 are common for these petitions and counter affidavit on their behalf has already been filed.

However, as far as respondent No.1 is concerned, neither vakalatnama nor counter affidavit has yet been filed. Last opportunity is granted for the purpose.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by List again on 20.3.2015.

Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.02.21 12:11:02 IST Reason:

> (RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com